MRNLIW Fundraising Guidelines

As MRNLIW and MRN, you are responsible for all expenses associated with your title. You may seek out sponsors and financial support for your reign as MRN 2025. MRNLIW may not contact any sponsors secured by the reigning MRN or the Miss Rodeo Nevada Association.

- 1. All funds received must be turned into the Miss Rodeo Nevada Treasurer for bookkeeping purposes.
- 2. All funds will be accounted for in a separate line item in the Miss Rodeo Nevada financial report under MRNLIW.
- 3. All funds will become available for use upon execution of the MRN contract.
- 4. A special request may be made in writing for use of funds prior to that contract execution. The Miss Rodeo Nevada Association will convene to accept or reject such written request.
- 5. It is expressly understood that upon you assuming the title of MRN, you will be entitled to 80% of all donated funds that are secured by you and MRNA will be entitled to 20% of these funds. The 20% of funds stated above are used for MRNA operating costs.
- 6. Any sponsorship secured or monetary donations will not be made public until you execute the MRN contract.
- 7. As MRNLIW you will create your own sponsor package that obligates you to your personal sponsors. MRNA will not be held responsible for these sponsorship obligations. MRNA will include them on our website or autograph page upon the execution of the MRN contract.
- 8. Upon taking the title of MRN, you will incur the cost for the use of your personal sponsor logos on clothing or other items and MRNA will incur the cost for the Association sponsors.

I have read and understand the MRNLIW Fundraising Guidelines.

Date_____

Participant signed name ____

Miss Rodeo Nevada 2025 Lady in Waiting

Revised- 2/20/2024